
Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

SGLS DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2017

A S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 173 0 A 237 188 193 618 171 789 $62.00

2 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 202 0 A 259 259 185 703 84 787 $50.00

3 Fry, John 161 226-3966 198 0 A 192 222 259 673 96 769 $45.00

4 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 0 A 232 255 215 702 63 765 $40.00

5 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 206 0 A 182 237 243 662 72 734 $30.50

5 Wisinski, Mitchell 161 8970-22150 195 0 A 199 227 203 629 105 734 $30.50

7 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 203 0 A 258 223 170 651 81 732 $22.00

8 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 185 0 A 170 219 205 594 135 729

9 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 173 0 A 178 180 194 552 171 723

10 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 197 0 A 226 203 192 621 99 720

11 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 198 0 A 200 167 245 612 96 708

12 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 0 A 203 174 156 533 174 707

13 Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 176 0 A 182 191 171 544 162 706

14 Petroni, Michael 79G 249-1 0 197 A 211 186 209 606 99 705

15 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 190 0 A 194 219 157 570 120 690

15 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 173 0 A 160 167 192 519 171 690

17 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 176 0 A 182 173 169 524 162 686

18 Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 180 0 A 203 158 174 535 150 685

18 Banchero, Don 136 273-939 178 0 A 190 178 161 529 156 685

20 Reid, Russell 161 226-3098 182 0 A 167 187 181 535 144 679

21 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 175 0 A 153 178 182 513 165 678

22 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 177 0 A 146 157 205 508 159 667

23 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 176 0 A 166 147 188 501 162 663

24 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 181 0 A 185 157 165 507 147 654

25 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 207 0 A 195 223 153 571 69 640

26 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 0 A 155 115 194 464 174 638

27 Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 180 0 A 178 132 170 480 150 630

28 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 173 0 A 171 128 151 450 171 621

29 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 185 0 A 160 163 159 482 135 617

30 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 174 0 A 142 124 171 437 168 605
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

SGLS DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2017

B S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Kutsch, Rose 136G 9142-3167 109 0 B 234 129 138 501 363 864 $64.00

2 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 169 0 B 198 170 247 615 183 798 $52.00

3 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 167 0 B 182 213 187 582 189 771 $46.00

4 Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 0 151 B 178 156 177 511 237 748 $40.00

5 Banchero, Janis 136G 2907-715 138 0 B 136 177 154 467 276 743 $35.00

5 Hamro Sr, Ron 59 210-4064 163 0 B 159 178 193 530 201 731 $28.50

7 Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 145 0 B 147 154 158 459 255 714 $23.00

8 Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 0 159 B 176 174 148 498 213 711

9 Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 149 0 B 114 180 168 462 243 705

10 Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 161 0 B 159 142 195 496 207 703

11 Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 0 160 B 180 149 153 482 210 692

12 Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 170 0 B 147 178 182 507 180 687

13 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 0 B 116 126 134 376 309 685

14 Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 154 0 B 172 170 114 456 228 684

14 Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 166 0 B 168 153 171 492 192 684

15 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 0 B 130 187 152 469 204 673

17 Kong, George 59 210-7645 0 153 B 165 145 130 440 231 671

17 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 171 0 B 192 158 144 494 177 671

18 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 0 B 156 170 154 480 189 669

20 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 170 0 B 183 118 187 488 180 668

21 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 144 0 B 119 144 136 399 258 657

22 Kutsch, Mel 136 9142-3168 157 0 B 109 150 168 427 219 646

23 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 168 0 B 155 130 173 458 186 644

24 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 168 0 B 157 173 124 454 186 640

25 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 162 0 B 126 166 137 429 204 633

26 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 0 165 B 157 124 149 430 195 625

27 Haworth, Joyce 102G 2894-1862 155 0 B 140 136 122 398 225 623

28 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 169 0 B 139 144 156 439 183 622

29 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 169 0 B 126 141 163 430 183 613

30 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 171 0 B 128 176 119 423 177 600

31 Haworth, A Emory 102 263-2921 161 0 B 111 117 144 372 207 579
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

DBLS DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2017

A D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Fry, John 161 226-3966 198 0 A 237 202 199 638 96 734 1566 $58.00

Wisinski, Mitchell 161 8970-22150 195 0 A 216 258 253 727 105 832 1566 $58.00

Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 170 0 B 169 201 172 542 180 722 1461 $47.00

Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 0 A 225 193 147 565 174 739 1461 $47.00

Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 170 0 B 155 196 204 555 180 735 1437 $35.00

Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 173 0 A 183 201 147 531 171 702 1437 $35.00

Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 0 A 169 159 181 509 174 683 1416

Close, Alan 73 226-6723 185 0 A 158 214 226 598 135 733 1416

Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 180 0 A 195 196 183 574 150 724 1406

Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 175 0 A 191 169 157 517 165 682 1406

Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 171 0 B 167 198 176 541 177 718 1395

Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 181 0 A 193 178 159 530 147 677 1395

Petroni, Michael 79G 249-1 0 197 A 190 232 196 618 99 717 1390

Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 198 0 A 181 192 204 577 96 673 1390

Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 206 0 A 186 150 204 540 72 612 1379

Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 202 0 A 193 256 234 683 84 767 1379

Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 169 0 B 144 185 149 478 183 661 1353

Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 174 0 A 173 149 202 524 168 692 1353

Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 176 0 A 151 171 203 525 162 687 1344

Reid, Russell 161 226-3098 182 0 A 129 193 191 513 144 657 1344

Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 207 0 A 180 195 149 524 69 593 1309

Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 169 0 B 176 165 192 533 183 716 1309

Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 0 159 B 140 147 159 446 213 659 1307

Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 0 A 175 195 215 585 63 648 1307

Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 168 0 B 141 161 162 464 186 650 1302

Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 190 0 A 167 197 168 532 120 652 1302

DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 177 0 A 149 162 162 473 159 632 1299

Small, Rick 19 226-14613 197 0 A 203 211 154 568 99 667 1299

Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 203 0 A 180 147 180 507 81 588 1245

Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 0 B 162 152 154 468 189 657 1245

13

14

15

8

9

10

11

12

3

4

5

6

7

DoublesSIRs - Brentwood 2017 - Tournament Results AVGs

1

2



Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

DBLS DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2017

B D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Leong, Elaine 19G 2859-2225 0 147 B 183 174 106 463 249 712 1475 $49.00

Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 173 0 A 213 170 209 592 171 763 1475 $49.00

Banchero, Janis 136G 2907-715 138 0 B 174 160 136 470 276 746 1459 $39.00

Banchero, Don 136 273-939 178 0 A 200 184 173 557 156 713 1459 $39.00

Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 162 0 B 143 174 171 488 204 692 1459 $39.00

Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 176 0 A 178 224 203 605 162 767 1459 $39.00

Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 0 B 152 159 141 452 309 761 1443 $30.00

Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 128 0 B 133 116 127 376 306 682 1443 $30.00

Surratt, James 105 263-16851 176 0 A 181 190 193 564 162 726 1434

Torres, Barbara 105G 9177-2475 124 0 B 131 152 107 390 318 708 1434

Kutsch, Rose 136G 9142-3167 109 0 B 105 125 106 336 363 699 1424

Kutsch, Mel 136 9142-3168 157 0 B 170 164 172 506 219 725 1424

Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 0 160 B 156 160 173 489 210 699 1418

Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 173 0 A 189 181 178 548 171 719 1418

Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 154 0 B 140 146 156 442 228 670 1388

Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 161 0 B 184 156 171 511 207 718 1388

Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 145 0 B 139 142 169 450 255 705 1381

Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 0 B 156 160 156 472 204 676 1381

Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 185 0 A 186 157 172 515 135 650 1351

Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 0 151 B 135 150 179 464 237 701 1351

Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 149 0 B 164 139 148 451 243 694 1337

Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 171 0 B 161 144 161 466 177 643 1337

Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 0 165 B 171 136 152 459 195 654 1331

VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 173 0 A 147 153 206 506 171 677 1331

Hamro Sr, Ron 59 210-4064 163 0 B 130 146 130 406 201 607 1326

Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 169 0 B 183 127 226 536 183 719 1326

Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 167 0 B 192 157 149 498 189 687 1320

Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 166 0 B 125 147 169 441 192 633 1320

Kong, George 59 210-7645 0 153 B 126 147 114 387 231 618 1318

Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 144 0 B 142 139 161 442 258 700 1318

Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 168 0 B 136 185 167 488 186 674 1290

Bayer, Julie 108G 2859-6847 142 0 B 129 103 120 352 264 616 1290

Haworth, Joyce 102G 2894-1862 155 0 B 114 132 138 384 225 609 1235

Haworth, A Emory 102 263-2921 161 0 B 122 153 144 419 207 626 1235
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

HDCP A-E DIV - A Results

Brentwood 2017

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Wisinski, Mitchell 161 8970-22150 195 0 A 629 727 1356 210 1566 $38.00

2 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 202 0 A 703 683 1386 168 1554 $30.00

3 Fry, John 161 226-3966 198 0 A 673 638 1311 192 1503 $28.00

4 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 173 0 A 618 531 1149 342 1491 $24.00

5 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 185 0 A 594 598 1192 270 1462 $20.00

5 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 176 0 A 501 605 1106 324 1430 $17.00

7 Petroni, Michael 79G 249-1 0 197 A 606 618 1224 198 1422 $13.00

8 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 209 0 A 702 585 1287 126 1413

9 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 176 0 A 524 564 1088 324 1412

10 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 173 0 A 519 548 1067 342 1409

11 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 173 0 A 552 506 1058 342 1400

12 Banchero, Don 136 273-939 178 0 A 529 557 1086 312 1398

13 Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 176 0 A 544 525 1069 324 1393

14 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 0 A 533 509 1042 348 1390

14 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 197 0 A 621 568 1189 198 1387

15 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 173 0 A 450 592 1042 342 1384

17 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 198 0 A 612 577 1189 192 1381

17 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 0 A 464 565 1029 348 1377

18 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 175 0 A 513 517 1030 330 1360

20 Kropf, Michael 19 226-240 180 0 A 480 574 1054 300 1354

21 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 206 0 A 662 540 1202 144 1346

22 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 190 0 A 570 532 1102 240 1342

23 Reid, Russell 161 226-3098 182 0 A 535 513 1048 288 1336

24 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 181 0 A 507 530 1037 294 1331

25 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 203 0 A 651 507 1158 162 1320

26 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 177 0 A 508 473 981 318 1299

27 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 174 0 A 437 524 961 336 1297

28 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 185 0 A 482 515 997 270 1267

29 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 207 0 A 571 524 1095 138 1233
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Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial Tournament 

HDCP A-E DIV - B Results

Brentwood 2017

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Kutsch, Rose 136G 9142-3167 109 0 B 501 336 837 726 1563 $40.00

2 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 169 0 B 615 533 1148 366 1514 $32.00

3 Banchero, Janis 136G 2907-715 138 0 B 467 470 937 552 1489 $28.00

4 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 167 0 B 582 498 1080 378 1458 $26.00

5 Palmer, Buddy 155 9005-26342 0 151 B 511 464 975 474 1449 $21.00

5 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 127 0 B 376 452 828 618 1446 $18.00

7 Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 170 0 B 507 555 1062 360 1422 $15.00

8 Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 161 0 B 496 511 1007 414 1421

9 Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 145 0 B 459 450 909 510 1419

10 Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 149 0 B 462 451 913 486 1399

11 Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 0 160 B 482 489 971 420 1391

12 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 170 0 B 488 542 1030 360 1390

13 Kutsch, Mel 136 9142-3168 157 0 B 427 506 933 438 1371

14 Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 0 159 B 498 446 944 426 1370

14 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 144 0 B 399 442 841 516 1357

15 Bowers, Richard 6 7335-257 154 0 B 456 442 898 456 1354

17 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 0 B 469 472 941 408 1349

17 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 169 0 B 439 536 975 366 1341

18 Hamro Sr, Ron 59 210-4064 163 0 B 530 406 936 402 1338

20 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 0 B 480 468 948 378 1326

21 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 162 0 B 429 488 917 408 1325

22 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 168 0 B 458 488 946 372 1318

23 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 171 0 B 423 541 964 354 1318

24 Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 166 0 B 492 441 933 384 1317

25 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 171 0 B 494 466 960 354 1314

26 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 168 0 B 454 464 918 372 1290

27 Kong, George 59 210-7645 0 153 B 440 387 827 462 1289

28 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 0 165 B 430 459 889 390 1279

29 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 169 0 B 430 478 908 366 1274

30 Haworth, Joyce 102G 2894-1862 155 0 B 398 384 782 450 1232

31 Haworth, A Emory 102 263-2921 161 0 B 372 419 791 414 1205
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